
 

 

 

   
   

 
 
 
UPDATE IN TARIFFS FOR PILOTAGE, TOWAGE AND OTHER SERVICES AND LIGHTHOUSE AND 

HARBOUR DUES 
 

 
The Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure of the Republic of Turkey, General Directorate of Coastal 

Safety has revised the Tariffs for Pilotage, Towage and Other Services, and Lighthouse and Harbour 

Dues to be applied as of 01.07.2023. Accordingly, the tables showing the new price tariffs and the old 

price tariffs are presented to your attention below. 

 

 

a. Amendment Tables of Tariffs for Pilotage, Towage and Other Services  

 

T 3.1 Other Cargo Vessels including LPG, Nuclear, Tankers and Dangerous Goods Carriers Straits Passage 

Tugboat Fee Table 

*An additional increase of 1000 USD has been made to the existing Companionship fee. 

Current Tariff Tariff by the date 01.07.2023 

Bosphorus Bosphorus 

Lengths of 

Vessels 
Types of Vessels Fixed Fee / USD Lengths of Vessels Types of Vessels 

Fixed Fee / 

USD 

0 – 99,99 Tanker / LPG 3500 0 – 99,99 Tanker / LPG 4500 

0 – 99,99 Nuclear 4500 0 – 99,99 Nuclear 5500 

100 – 149,99 Tanker / LPG 3500 100 – 149,99 Tanker / LPG 4500 

100 – 199,99 Nuclear 6500 100 – 199,99 Nuclear 7500 

150 – 174,99 Tanker 4500 150 – 174,99 Tanker 5500 

150 – 199,99 LPG 6500 150 – 199,99 LPG 7500 

175 - 249,99 Tanker 6500 175 - 249,99 Tanker 7500 

250 - 299,99 
Tanker / RO-RO 

CNT / Other 
6500 250 - 299,99 

Tanker / RO-RO 

CNT / Other 
7500 

200 - 299,99 LPG / Nuclear 7000 200 - 299,99 LPG / Nuclear 8000 
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Straits Passage Tugboat Fee Table for T 3.1 LPG, Nuclear, Tankers and Other Cargo Vessels including Dangerous 

Goods Carriers 

*An additional increase of 1000 USD has been made to the existing tariff. 

Current Tariff Tariff by the date 01.07.2023 

Dardanelles Strait Dardanelles Strait 

Lengths of 

Vessels 
Types of Vessels 

Fixed Fee / 

USD 

Lengths of 

Vessels 
Types of Vessels Fixed Fee / USD 

0 – 99,99 Tanker / LPG 6000 0 – 99,99 Tanker / LPG 7000 

0 – 99,99 Nuclear 7000 0 – 99,99 Nuclear 8000 

100 – 149,99 Tanker / LPG 6000 100 – 149,99 Tanker / LPG 7000 

100 – 199,99 Nuclear 8500 100 – 199,99 Nuclear 9500 

150 – 199,99 Tanker 7000 150 – 199,99 Tanker 8000 

150 – 199,99 LPG 8500 150 – 199,99 LPG 9500 

200 - 249,99 Tanker 8500 200 - 249,99 Tanker 9500 

250 - 299,99 Tanker 8500 250 - 299,99 Tanker 9500 

200 - 299,99 LPG / Nuclear 9000 200 - 299,99 LPG / Nuclear 10000 

 

"Hourly Rate" is applied to LNG Ships and Ships 

between 300-400m 

Straits Passage Tugboat Fees for T.3.2 LNG Ships and 

Ships between 300-400m 

Current Tariff Tariff by the date 01.07.2023 

Transition Report Average Hourly Wage Transition Report Average Hourly Wage 

100 – 124,99 Tonnes 22.500 100 – 124,99 Tonnes 25.000 

125 – 149,99 Tonnes 30.000 125 – 149,99 Tonnes 33.000 

150 – 174,99 Tonnes 37.500 150 – 174,99 Tonnes 41.500 

175 – 200 Tonnes 45.000 175 – 200 Tonnes 50.000 

 

 

 

 



 

 

T 3 Sea Vehicles Hire Basic Fee Table 

*The existing tariff has been re-regulated. 

Current Tariff Tariff by the date 01.07.2023 

Total Bolard 

Power (TBP) 

Scheduled Escort 

and Chartering 

Per Hour and 

Fraction Thereof 

Unscheduled 

Escort 

Per Hour and 

Fraction 

Thereof 

Total Bollard 

Power (TBP) 

Scheduled Escort 

and Chartering 

Per Hour and 

Fraction Thereof 

Unscheduled 

Escort 

Per Hour and 

Fraction Thereof 

0 – 9,9 Tonnes 375 450 0 – 9,9 Tonnes 450 585 

10 – 19,9 

Tonnes 
500 600 

10 – 19,9 

Tonnes 
550 715 

20 – 39,9 

Tonnes 
1000 1200 

20 – 39,9 

Tonnes 
1100 1430 

40 – 59,9 

Tonnes 
1500 1800 

40 – 59,9 

Tonnes 
1650 2145 

60 – 79,9 

Tonnes 
2000 2400 

60 – 79,9 

Tonnes 
2200 2860 

80 – 99,9 

Tonnes 
2750 3300 

80 – 99,9 

Tonnes 
3050 3865 

100 Tons and 

Above 
4750 5700 

100 Tons and 

Above 
5250 6825 

 

  



 

 

b. Lighthouse and Harbour Dues Tables 

 

Current Tariff Tariff by the date 01.07.2023 

Fees Applied to Foreign Flagged Merchant Vessels Fees Applied to Foreign Flagged Merchant Vessels 

A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More 

than 800 
1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More than 

800 

1,7136 0,8568 1,8564 0,9282 

B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4080 

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4420 

Fees Imposed on Foreign-Flagged Passenger Ships Fees Imposed on Foreign-Flagged Passenger Ships 

A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More 

than 800 
1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More than 

800 

1,7136 0,8568 1,8564 0,9282 

B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4080 

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4420 

Fees Imposed on Turkish Flagged (Except Cabotage) 

Vessels 
Fees Imposed on Turkish Flagged (Except Cabotage) Vessels 

A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  A - Lighthouse Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More 

than 800 
1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 

Up to 800 

(including)  

More than 

800 

1,7136 0,8568 1,8564 0,9282 

B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  B- Harbour Dues Currency Fraction for NT  

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4080 

1 – Transit 

Voyage 

(Round Trip) 

USD 0,4420 
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